Compensation and Method of Payment.  Consultant will invoice the City monthly based upon the 
fee schedule set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto, which is incorporated by this reference as if 
fully set forth.  Consultant shall be paid a total amount not to exceed FOUR HUNDRED FORTY-
EIGHT THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED AND ONE DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($448,901.00) 
without written modification of this Agreement signed by the City.  The City shall pay Consultant 
for services rendered under this Agreement within ten (10) days after City Council voucher 
approval.  Consultant agrees to complete and return the attached Exhibit C (Taxpayer Identification

[...]

a material breach of this Easement and State may seek remedies under Section 14 
of this Easement in addition to any other remedies afforded by law or equity or 
otherwise.    

(c) Grantee shall submit an updated record of survey for State’s acceptance within 
three hundred and sixty-five days (365) days of the Commencement Date. Upon 
State’s written acceptance of the updated record of survey, the updated record of 
survey shall supersede the record of survey referenced in Exhibit A. The specific 
location of the Easement Property shall be deemed to be as shown on the updated

[...]

Upon State’s request, 
Grantee shall provide State with as built plans and specifications of emergency 
Work.  

(d) Grantee shall not commence Work until Grantee or Grantee’s contractor has:  
(1) Obtained a performance and payment bond in an amount equal to one 

hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated cost of construction. 
Grantee or Grantee’s contractor shall maintain the performance and 
payment bond until the costs of the Work, including all laborers and 
material persons, are paid in full. 

(2) Obtained all required permits.